
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

Barry University School of Law 
2023-2024 Academic Calendar 

FALL SEMESTER-2023 
August 15-17 Tuesday - Thursday Practice Ready Institute 
August 15-17 Tuesday - Thursday Orientation 
August 18 Friday 2L/3L Orientation 
August 21 Monday Classes Begin for All Students 
August 22 Tuesday University Assembly 
September 4 Monday  Labor Day Holiday (Law School Closed - No Classes) 
November 20 Monday Last Day of Classes - Follow Monday Schedule 
November 21 Tuesday Make-up classes for T/TH classes 
November 22 Wednesday Fall Holiday (Law School Closed- No Classes) 
November 23-24 Thursday - Friday Thanksgiving Holiday (Law School Closed - No Classes) 
November 27 Monday Make-up classes for M/W classes 
November 28-December 3 Tuesday-Sunday Reading Period 
December 4 Monday Final Exams Begin 
December 15 Friday Final Exams End 
December 15 Friday Official Graduation Posted on 12/15/23 (No Ceremony) 
December 22 - January 3 Friday - Wednesday Christmas Holiday Break (Law School Closed - No Classes) 
   
FALL SEMESTER-2023 Saturday Make-Up Days for Re-Scheduled Fall Classes 
September 16 Saturday  Make-up Date 
October 7 Saturday  Make-up Date 
October 21 Saturday  Make-up Date 
November 4 Saturday  Make-up Date 
November 18 Saturday  Make-up Date 

 

SPRING SEMESTER-2024 
January 4 Thursday Law School Re-opens 
January 9-11 Tuesday - Thursday Practice Ready Institute 
January 15 Monday Martin Luther King Holiday (Law School Closed - No Classes) 
January 16 Tuesday Classes Begin  
February 27-28 Tuesday - Wednesday Florida Bar Exam 
March 4-8 Monday - Friday Spring Break (No Classes) 
March 28-March 31 Thursday - Sunday Easter Break (Law School Closed - No Classes) 
April 22 Monday Last Monday Class (make-up for MLK Holiday) 
April 23 Tuesday Make-up day for Tuesday-Thursday classes 
April 24 Wednesday Make-up day for Monday-Wednesday classes 
April 25 Thursday Last Thursday Class (make-up for Thu of Easter Holiday) 
April 26 Friday Last Day of Classes (follow Friday Schedule, make-up for Easter) 
April 27-May 5 Saturday-Sunday Reading Period 
May 6 Monday Final Exams Begin 
May 16 Thursday Graduation Mass/ Reception 
May 17 Friday Final Exams End 
May 17 Friday Graduation Ceremony (Official graduation date posted as 05/17/24) 
   
SPRING SEMESTER-2024 Saturday Make-Up Days for Re-Scheduled Spring Classes 
January 27 Saturday  Make-up Date 
February 10 Saturday  Make-up Date 
March 16 Saturday  Make-up Date 
March 23 Saturday  Make-up Date 
April 13 Saturday  Make-up Date 

 



 

 
 
 
 
 

 

Barry University School of Law 
2023-2024 Academic Calendar 

SUMMER SEMESTER-2024 
May 21-23 Tuesday - Thursday Practice Ready Institute 
May 27 Monday Memorial Day Holiday (Law School Closed - No Classes) 
May 28 Tuesday Classes Begin 
July 4 Thursday  July 4th Holiday (Law School Closed - No Classes) 
July 16 Tuesday Last Day of Classes (Make-up for July 4th, Follow Thurs Schedule) 
July 17 Wednesday Make-up day for Monday -Wednesday classes 
July 18 Thursday  Make-up day for Tuesday -Thursday classes 
July 19-21 Friday - Sunday Reading Period 
July 22 Monday Final Exams Begin 
July 25-26 Tuesday - Wednesday Florida Bar Exam 
July 29 Monday Finals Exams End 
July 29 Monday Official Graduation Posted on 7/29/24 (No Ceremony) 
   
SUMMER SEMESTER-2024 Saturday Make-Up Days for Re-Scheduled Summer Classes 
June 18 Saturday  Make-up Date 
June 22 Saturday  Make-up Date 
July 6 Saturday  Make-up Date 
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